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CATEGORY:  Classification

TARIFF NO.: 9503.70.0000

Mr. Ciprian Marinescu

Schenker of Canada LTD.

35 St. Jacques Street

Montreal PQ H2Y 1K9

RE:
The tariff classification of “Creative Beading” from China.

Dear Mr. Marinescu:


In your letter dated July 12, 2006, you requested a tariff classification ruling.


You submitted a sample of “Creative Beading” identified as item number 8824, which is being returned upon your request. “Creative Beading” is an educational toy craft set that consists of one spiral bound 36 page instructional book that measures approximately 10" x 9" and a plastic container with cardboard backing that is attached to the spirals on the cover of the book. The plastic container is divided into eight compartments that contain assorted colored and sized plastic beads, ribbon, silver beading wire, red beading wire, three pin backs, fishing cord, two pairs of fishhook earrings, 12 jump rings, 1 pair of hoop earrings and 3 bracelet clasps. The instructional book features illustrations and step-by-step instructions that explain the basics of rudimentary beading. By following these directions and illustrated examples, a child 6 years of age and older will derive amusement while learning the fundamentals of making their own simple rings, bracelets, anklets and necklaces.      

The applicable subheading for the “Creative Beading” identified as item number 8824 will be 9503.70.0000, Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States (HTSUS), which provides for "Other toys, put up in sets or outfits, and parts and accessories thereof." The rate of duty will be Free.    


Duty rates are provided for your convenience and are subject to change. The text of the most recent HTSUS and the accompanying duty rates are provided on World Wide Web at http://www.usitc.gov/tata/hts/.


This ruling is being issued under the provisions of Part 177 of the Customs Regulations (19 C.F.R. 177).


A copy of the ruling or the control number indicated above should be provided with the entry documents filed at the time this merchandise is imported.  If you have any questions regarding the ruling, contact National Import Specialist Alice Wong at 646-733-3026.







Sincerely,







Robert B. Swierupski







Director,







National Commodity







Specialist Division

